

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 25 OF 2018

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 780 OF 2013

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh Gujral ....Petitioner

V/S

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi And Amarjeet Singh ....Respondent  
(caveators)

Mr. Kunal Bhange For Petitioner

**CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J**

**DATE : 9th August, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Mention not on board At 11.00 A.M.

At the request of Advocate for the Plaintiff, time to file affidavit  
of Evidence is extended by one day from today.

**( ASSOCIATE )**