

sbw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.780 OF 2013

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh Gujral .. Plaintiff

Vs.

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi &

Amarjeet Singh

.. Defendants / Caveators

Mr. Akshay Pawar I/b. Kunal Bhange for the plaintiff.

Ms. Kanchan Dhodi a/w Guatam Tiwari I/b. Probus Legal for the defendants.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 1ST APRIL, 2019.

P.C. :

Transfer Petition no.2147 of 2018 is said to be listed now on
7th May, 2019 before the Supreme Court, hence, stand over to 4th June,
2019.

(A.K.MENON, J.)

wadhwa