

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018

Jangabhadur Singh Darshan Singh Gujral ... Plaintiff  
VS.  
Manmohan Kaur Oberoi and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Kunal Bhanage for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Gautam Tiwari a/w. Mr. Bhavesh Thakur i/b. Probus Legal for Defendant nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 29<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2019

P.C.

1. Affidavit in lieu of evidence of Mr. Jangabhadur Singh Gujral the plaintiff dated 20<sup>th</sup> July, 2018 is taken on record and marked Exhibit P-2.
2. Mr. Shreenivas Bhave has already been appointed Commissioner. Recording of evidence shall be completed within four weeks from today. Report to be filed on or before 24<sup>th</sup> December, 2019.
3. Stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2019 at 3.00 pm.

(A.K. MENON,J.)