

Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.780 OF 2013

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh GujralPlaintiff

V/s.

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi and Ors.Defendants

ALONG WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.10 OF 2019

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.780 OF 2013

Amarjeet SinghApplicant

In the matter between

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh GujralPlaintiff

V/s.

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi and Ors.Defendants

ALONG WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.13 OF 2019

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.780 OF 2013

Manmohan Kaur OberoiApplicant

In the matter between

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh Gujral

....Plaintiff

V/s.

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi and Ors.

....Defendants

Mr. Kunal Bhanage for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Kanchan Dhodi, with Mr. Gautam Tiwari, i/by Probus Legal, for the Defendants.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 10TH DECEMBER, 2019.

P.C. :

S.O. to 11th December 2019.

(A.K. MENON, J.)