

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 25 OF 2018

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 780 OF 2013

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh GujralPetitioner

V/S

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi And Amarjeet SinghRespondent
(caveators)

Mr. Kunal Bhanage for Plaintiff

Mrs. Kanchan Dhodi with Ms. Ginnya Jetley Rautray and Mr.
Gautam Tiwari i/b Probus Legal for Applicant/ Defendant No.

1

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J

DATE : 25th February, 2020

P.C. :

Partly heard. Stand over to 17th March, 2020.

(ASSOCIATE)