

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.780 OF 2013**

Jagbahadulr Singh Darshan Singh Gujral ...Plaintiff
Versus
Manmohan Kaur Oberoi and Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Vasim Siddiqui a/w Priyanka Acharyya i/by Mr. Kunal Bhanage for the Plaintiff.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 13th JUNE 2024**

Digitally signed
by ETHAPE
DNYANESHWAR
ASHOK
Date: 2024.06.14
10:50:45 +0530

PC.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Heard the learned Counsel for the plaintiff.
3. The Registry is permitted to take the papers for conducting cross-examination of the witnesses, which is scheduled on Sunday i.e. 16th June 2024.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)