

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.780 OF 2013**

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh Gujral ... Plaintiff

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi and Anr. ... Defendants

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.10 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2110 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2104 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20448 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19538 OF 2024  
WITH  
APPEAL (L) NO.20305 OF 2024  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.13 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.566 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.569 OF 2020

Mr. Kunal Bhanage with Mr. Vasim Siddiqui, Ms. Priyanka Acharya, for Plaintiff.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.  
DATE : 6 SEPTEMBER 2024**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff.
2. None appears for the Defendants.
3. By way of indulgence, stand over to 20 September 2024, high on

board.

4. If none appears for the Defendants on the next date, the Court would be constrained to pass appropriate orders.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**