

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh Gujral ..Petitioner

Versus

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi and
Amarjeet Singh (Caveators) ...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2875 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.25 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.10 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.25 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION 2110 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2104 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20448 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19538 OF 2024
WITH
APPLICATION (L) NO.20305 OF 2024
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.13 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.25 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.565 OF 2020
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.25 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.566 OF 2020
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.25 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.569 OF 2020**

**IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.25 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.10 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.25 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2875 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.25 OF 2018**

Mr. Vasim Siddiqui i/b Mr. Kunal Bhange for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Kanchan Dhodi a/w Ms. Shraddha Naik for Defendant Nos. 2, 3(a), 3(b), and 3(c).

Mr. P. G. Sawant, Court Commissioner.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 14th OCTOBER 2024.**

PC.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The department has submitted a report that, the original record in the suit could not be traced and, therefore, the cross-examination of the attesting witness could not be proceed with. The Department is making efforts to find out the record.
3. The Department to inform the parties once the record is traced.
4. Learned Court Commissioner seeks leave to tender a

report. Leave granted.

5. Stand over to **20th November 2024.**

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)