



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.780 OF 2013**

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh Gujral ... Plaintiff
versus
Manmohan Kaur Oberoi and Anr. ... Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.13 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.565 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.566 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.569 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19538 OF 2024
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.10 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2875 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2104 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20448 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2110 OF 2024
WITH

Mr. Kunal Bhangе with Mr. Vasim Siddiqui, for Plaintiff.

Ms. Kanchan Dodhi with Ms. Shraddha Naik, for Defendants Nos.2, 3(a),3(b) and 3(c).

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 14 DECEMBER 2024

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.

2. The exercise of cross-examination of the Plaintiff's first witness (P.W.1) be concluded within a period of six weeks.
3. It is clarified that the pendency of the Interim Applications shall not be an impediment for proceeding with the cross-examination of P.W.1.
4. IA Nos.565, 566 and 569 of 2020 be listed for hearing on 4 February 2025.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)