

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 25 OF 2018

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 780 OF 2013

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh GujralPETITIONER

V/S

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi And Amarjeet Singh....RESPONDENT
(caveators)

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 569 OF 2020

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 25 OF 2018

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh GujralPETITIONER

V/S

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi And Amarjeet Singh....RESPONDENT
(caveators) And Kuldeep Kaur Alag (applicant)

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 10 OF 2019

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 25 OF 2018

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh GujralPETITIONER

V/S

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi And Amarjeet Singh....RESPONDENT
(caveators)

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 566 OF 2020

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 25 OF 2018

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh GujralPETITIONER

V/S

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi And Amarjeet Singh....RESPONDENT
(caveators)

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 565 OF 2020

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 25 OF 2018

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh GujralPETITIONER

V/S

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi And Amarjeet Singh....RESPONDENT
(caveators)

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 31 OF 2019

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 25 OF 2018

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh GujralPETITIONER

V/S

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi And Amarjeet Singh....RESPONDENT
(caveators)

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) LODGING NO. 28 OF 2019

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 25 OF 2018

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh GujralPETITIONER

V/S
Manmohan Kaur Oberoi And Amarjeet Singh....RESPONDENT
(caveators)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2875 OF 2024
In
TESTAMENTARY SUITS 25 OF 2018

Jang Bahadur Singh GujralPETITIONER

V/S
Manmohan Kaur OberoiRESPONDENT

Mr. Vasim Siddiqui, i/b. Kunal Bhanage, for Petitioner
Ms. Kanchan D., a/w. Shradha Naik, for Defendant Nos. 2 to
3(c)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 6th March, 2025

P.C. :

No orders.

(ASSOCIATE)