

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 780 OF 2013**

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh Gujral ...Plaintiff

Versus

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi & Anr. ...Caveators

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.13 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19538 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 569 OF 2020
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 10 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 566 OF 2020
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2104 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20448 OF 2024**

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2110 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 565 OF 2020
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018

Mr. Kunal Bhange for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Kanchan Dodhi for Defendant Nos. 2, 3(a) to 3(c).

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 12TH MARCH, 2025

P.C. :

1. Let the cross-examination that is to be conducted in the present Court room no. 20 after 5 pm, papers may be made available.

2. Hence, no orders.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)