

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 565 OF 2020

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh Gujral ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi And Amarjeet Singh ...Caveators

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 10 OF 2019

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 780 OF 2013

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 565 OF 2020

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 10 OF 2019

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 566 OF 2020

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 569 OF 2020
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2110 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2104 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 13 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20448 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19538 OF 2024

Mr. Vasim Siddiqui i/b Kunal Bhanage for the Applicant/Plaintiff.
Ms. Kanchan Dhodi a/w Shraddha Nair for Defendant Nos. 2, 3(a), 3(b) and
3(c).

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 26th MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. Today, the following Interim Applications / Notice of Motion are on board:

- i) Notice of Motion No. 10 of 2019,
- ii) Interim Application No. 2110 of 2024,
- iii) Interim Application No. 2104 of 2024,
- iv) Interim Application (L) No. 20448 of 2024,
- V) Interim Application No. 565 Of 2020,
- Vi) Interim Application No. 566 Of 2020, and
- Vii) Interim Application No. 569 Of 2020

2. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant submits that pleadings shall be completed. If Affidavits in Reply have already not been filed, they shall be filed in the above Interim Applications within a period of two weeks from today. Affidavit in Rejoinder to be filed within a period of one week thereafter.

3. List the Interim Applications on 23rd April, 2025 for hearing.

4. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted to file Affidavits in Reply.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)