

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.565 OF 2020
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018
A/W
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.10 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018
A/W
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.780 OF 2013
A/W
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.565 OF 2020
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018
A/W
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.13 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018
A/W
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.569 OF 2020
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018
A/W
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.566 OF 2020
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018
A/W
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2110 OF 2024**

IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018
A/W
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2104 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018
A/W
INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO.20448 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018
A/W
INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO.19538 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018

Jangbahadur Singh Darshansingh Gujral] Applicant
Vs.
Manmohan Kaur Oberoi and Amarjeet]
Singh] Caveators

.....

Mr. Vasim Siddiqui i/b Kunal Bhanage, for Plaintiff.

Ms. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi a/w Ms. Shraddha Naik, for Defendants No.2,
3 (a) to 3(c).

Mr. Pravin G. Sawant, for Court Commissioner.

.....

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2025.

P.C.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Court Commissioner's report is taken on record.
3. It is made clear that if affidavits in reply are not filed by 30th April, 2025, the same shall not be considered. At this stage, it was pointed out that fee of the Court Commissioner is not paid.
4. Matter be fixed in regular course subject to payment of Commissioner's fee.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR J.]