

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 780 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.565 OF 2020
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018**

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh Gujral ... Plaintiff

v/s.

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi

And

Amarjeet Singh

... Caveators

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.13 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.10 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.569 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.566 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2110 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2104 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20448 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19538 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.14727 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018**

Mr. Vasim Siddiqui i/by Mr. Kunal Bhanage for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Shraddha Naik h/f Ms. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi for the Defendant
Nos.2 to 3(c).

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 10TH SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. A request for adjournment is made by the learned Advocate representing Defendant Nos. 2 to 3 (c) in view of the bereavement in the family of the Advocate on record for Defendant Nos.2 to 3(c). The request is accepted.
3. List the matter on 8th October 2025 under the caption 'for directions'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)