

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.780 OF 2013

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh Gujral ...Plaintiff

v/s.

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi and

Amarjeet Singh ...Caveators

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.566 OF 2020

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.10 OF 2019

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19538 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20448 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2104 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2110 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.569 OF 2020

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.565 OF 2020

WITH

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.10.08
17:56:23
+0530

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.14727 OF 2025
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.13 OF 2019**

Mr. Kunal Bhanage, a/w Adv. Vasim Siddiqui for the Plaintiff.
Adv. Shraddha Naik, a/w Adv. Kanchan Dodi for Defendant
Nos. 2 to 3(c).

Mr. P.G. Sawant, Court Commissioner, present.

**CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 8th October 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. List the matter tomorrow, 9th October 2025 under the caption 'for direction'.
2. The Court Commissioner is requested to give his account details to the Defendant's Advocate and Defendant's Advocate has agreed to transfer the money by tomorrow, 9th October 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)