

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 780 OF 2013

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh Gujral ...Plaintiff

Versus

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi and Amarjeet Singh ...Defendant

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20448 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14727 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2104 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2110 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 565 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 569 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 566 OF 2020
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.10 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.13 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018

Mr. Kunal Bhanage a/w Mr. Vasim Siddiqui and Ms.Priyanka Acharya, , for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Shraddha Naik a/w Ms. Kanchan Dhodhi, , for the Defendant Nos. 2 to 3(c).

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 19, 2025

P. C. :

1. By order of 14/10/2025, this Court had directed the Court Commissioner to complete the recording of evidence preferably on or before 19/11/2025. P.W.2 is being cross examined by the Defendants. P.W.2 is bed ridden and therefore extension of time is sought. This Court is informed that the cross examination is scheduled on 21/11/2025. Considering the physical condition of the witness, time to complete the recording of cross examination is extended till 18/12/2025.
2. List the matter for directions on 22/12/2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]