



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.780 OF 2013

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh Gujral ... Plaintiff.

Versus

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi and Amarjeet Singh ... Defendant.
(Caveators)

Mr Kunal Bhanage a/w. Mr Vasim Siddiqui for Plaintiff.
Ms. Shraddha Naik, for Defendant Nos.2 to 3(c).

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : December 08, 2025

P.C. :

1. Time to conclude the cross-examination of Plaintiff's witness is extended till 23rd January, 2026.
2. Stand over to **28th January, 2026**, under the caption for "direction".

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]