

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.780 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.566 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.14727 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20448 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2110 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.569 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.565 OF 2020

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh Gujral

...Plaintiff

Versus

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi and Amarjeet Singh and Ors.

...Defendants/
Caveators

Mr. Kunal Bhangе a/w. Mr. Vasim Siddiqui, Mr. Akshay Pawar and Ms. Priyanka Acharrya, for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Shradha Naik, for the Defendant Nos. 2 to 3C.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 28, 2026

P. C. :

1. The contention of the learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff is that irrelevant questions are put to PW-2- Plaintiff and the cross

examination is not been concluded despite 126 questions being put. Learned counsel for the Defendants submit that in the next session cross examination will be concluded.

2. It is made clear that the cross examination be confined to relevant questions and the same be concluded in the next session scheduled on 7th February, 2026.

3. Stand over to 10th February, 2026 under the caption "for direction".

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]