

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 780 OF 2013

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh Gujral ...Plaintiff

Versus

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi And Ors. ...Defendant

Mr. Kunal Bhanage a/w Mr. Vasim Siddiqui, for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Kanchan Kaur (through VC), for the Defendant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 10, 2026

P. C. :

1. The Court Commissioner's report is not yet received. This Court is informed that the cross-examination of PW-2 is already concluded on the last occasion. Mr. Bhanage would further submit that there are certain document which were put in the cross-examination and will have to be marked as Exhibit.
2. As the Court Commissioner's report is not yet received, stand over to **9th March, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]