

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 780 OF 2013

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh Gujral ...Plaintiff

Versus

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi And Amarjeet Singh ...Defendants
(Caveators)

Mr. Vasim Siddiqui i/b Mr. Kunal Bhanage, for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Shraddha Naik, for the Defendant Nos. 2, and 3(a) to (c).

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : March 09, 2026

P. C. :

1. As extension is sought for filing of Court Commissioner's Report, stand over to **24th March, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]