

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 780 OF 2013

Jangbahadur Singh Darshan Singh Gujral ...Plaintiff

Versus

Manmohan Kaur Oberoi and Amarjeet Singh ...Defendants

*Mr. Kushal Bhanage, Mr. Vasim Siddhiqui, Mr. Akshay Pawar for Plaintiff.
Ms. Janhavee Joshi, Court Commissioner present.
Ms. Shraddha Naik, Mr. Shravan Naik for Defendant Nos. 2 to 3(a) to 3(c)
for Applicant in IAs .*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 24, 2026

P. C. :

1. The copy of Court Commissioner's Report including the pendrive which contain the video recording of the evidence is tendered and is taken on record.
2. Department is directed to permit learned counsel for parties to take photocopies of the Commissioner's report as well as copy of pendrive upon payment of necessary charges.
3. Stand over to **21st April, 2026** (marking of documents).
4. The original documents as well as the pendrive to be kept in the safe custody of learned Prothonotary and Senior Master.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]